This certificate is issued to
Delta Mobrey Ltd
Farnham - UNITED KINGDOM
for the type of product
LEVEL TRANSMITTERS
S01**B/F, S03**BL/F, S179**B/F, S183**BL/F, S187**BL/F, S189**B/F, S195**BL/F, S163*L/F, S181*/F.
Requirements:
BV Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships.

THE SCHEDULE OF APPROVAL
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
- Product model or type designation :
S01**B/F, S03**BL/F, S179**B/F, S183**BL/F, S187**BL/F, S189**B/F, S195**BL/F, S163*L/F, S181*/F
Legend:
*Indicates if Single Pole Single Throw switch (D) is fitted with either Silver or Gold Plated Silver contacts (P)
**Indicates if Single Pole Single Throw switch (D) or Double Pole Changeover switch (D6) is fitted with either Silver or
Gold Plated Silver contacts (P or P6).
/= Any one of the following Float assemblies can be fitted to the above switches - F21 ; F68 ; F84 ; F93 ; F96 ; F98 ; F101;
F104 ; F106 ; F107 ; F185 ; or F264.
- Product description:
Float Level Switches
1.1 - Technical Specification
Aluminium Bronze Wetside Models
Enclosure and Wetside Aluminium bronze to BS1400 - AB1 maximum iron content 2.5%
S01 End Cap Aluminium to BS1490 LM24 or BS1400 DCB3
Maximum Process Temperature 210°C
IP 66/68 (30 Meters)
Switch Mechanism Specifications
D and D6
Contact Material: Fine Silver
P and P6
Contact Material: Gold Plated
D and D6, P and P6
Process Temperature: -30 to 400°C
Ambient Temperature: -30 to 70°C
Maximum Voltage V: 440V AC / 240V DC
Maximum Current A: 5 A AC / 1A DC
Maximum Power: 2000VA / 35 Watts
Types: S183, S187,189 Range of Flameproof Level Switches
Classification: Ex db T6...T2 Ga/Gb
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS:
2.1 - Drawings:
For F0 version:
- Drawing 71097/641 issue 2, dated Feb 28, 2013 (supersedes 71097 / 794)
- Drawing 71097/836 issue 4, dated Feb 28, 2013 (supersedes 71097 / 795)
- Drawing 71097/633 issue 4, dated Feb 28, 2013 (supersedes 71097 / 796)
- Drawing 71097/837 issue 4, dated Feb 28, 2013 (supersedes 71097 / 966)
- Drawing 71097/642 issue 3, dated Feb 28, 2013
- Drawing 71097/1171 issue AE, dated Feb 29, 2016
- Drawing 71097/1172 issue AG, dated Feb 29, 2016
- Drawing 71097/1173 issue 2, dated Feb 28, 2013
- Drawing 71097/1171 issue AG, dated Sept 06, 2017
- Drawing 71097/633 issue E, dated Feb 28, 2013
- Drawing 71097/1172 issue AH, dated April 04, 2017
- Drawing 71097/836 issue AE, dated Aug 12, 2019
- Drawing 71097/641 issue AC, dated Aug 12, 2019
- Drawing 71097/1173 issue E, dated Aug 12, 2019
For G0 version:
- Drawing No. 71097/633, dated 21/01/2021.
- Drawing No. 71097/642, dated 25/01/2021.
- Drawing No. 71097/1173, dated 21/01/2021.
Page 2 / 4
Certificate number: 04795/G0 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=dupapgilxq
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 4 page(s)
2.2 - Documents:
- Specification sheet dated Feb. 2006.
- Mobrey Instruction Leaflet - M310-1
- Mobrey Safety Instructions - M3101/SI
- Mobrey Sales Leaflet -IP101
- Mobrey Sales Leaflet - IP101 Supplement
For F1 version:
-Product Data Sheet No. IP101, Rev EC, dated Mar. 2019.
- IACS UR-E10 Rev.7 Compliance, dated Nov. 05, 2019.
For G0 version:
-Technical Data Sheet- MHLSW, Rev A, dated April, 2021.
-Technical Data Sheet- MHLSM, Rev A, dated April, 2021.
- IACS-UR, Test Specification for Type Approval, 14/02/2022.
3. TEST REPORTS: